OWNER Z 4
STREET OR RFD

o

' 92 SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
Ci1t 0703 (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
A - WELL COMPLETION REPORT SOUNTY =
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY il
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE - rj\‘
ST/CO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED of Well 7 wper ENMIT NO. .
DATE Recoved ’ v} ; ‘i’;,v‘; % v, o @ = \D\l( FROM “PERMIT TO DRI;;L W/ELL
) 13 15 %0 {TO NEAHEST FOOT) D\ \<\ 29 30 3 a2 33 394 3 36 37
|

- |

nams

TOWN _ (Ao

l-"i Ar .
Sl 2 sl ]

SUBDIVISION.__.2.1 u.a, (s A/

SECTION

[ 2]

LOT =i i

WELL LOG
Not required for driven wells

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR

no

i

GROUTING RECORD

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(Circle Appropriate Box)

[cisl

’ PUMPING TEST . -

COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF GROMIING MATERIAL (Circle one) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) =
DESCAFTION Use Feer T ek | cevent (€ furonrre CLAY ®
i FROM TO i
M L - o 0\ guys__o_ PUMPING RATE (gal permin) (0 ® *
| o 1 2 GALLONS OF WATER e et
br penMice |22 1< DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) Lf { MEASURE PUMPING RATE ([ YAZ )
f ft. 1 ft. )
Tarcwiied | & e “"®—ToF % =~ 5 BOTON 8 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surtace)
(enter O if from surface) L O
y}q( NA \'4"”"\ CIJ‘ -vo »»7 g casing CASINU RECORD BEFORE PUMPING ..1_;.___._.._26_ ft.
= i — types - .
et @ insert WHEN PUMPING 200«
o appropriate 2 25
” code
£ below ; TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
/ sy
f, ”i y \/ - ’( S . o ml‘b
| CIRZLPN v(‘ Atc e , MAIN  Nominal diameter  Total depth [5]“ @ Yk -
\ ax d CASING top (main) casing  of main casing
| - i 1]
Drosan Mica [THTZ| || T8 Tt Wil | [Clons [Row  [0] Ere
v TSR 4, e =L |07
~ 22 Ir \ S 1T .
(n -CRv ‘:J{ (C.& (7 D / [3, 7 \ m 0 g £ = m jet lubmersible
L g v E OTHER CASING (if used) o127 dF
o1 } ?[j = a diameter depth (feet)
- ! inch from to
V.UJ‘!/ ‘/\” W{ ¢ C(/) / g L J— J ) ik
- g DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES (:‘9
>
5 >p (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
\,{jl M(‘ /“5(/ /gg‘ 'I‘ L s JL )
) G if DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
/ . MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
(oo s Yoo sroen SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 2,
: ' PLACE (A,C,J,P.R.S,T,0) 2
il
e AN S | capacity
e B'*ONZE GALLONS PER MINUTE
below 'I'I_U| (to nearest gallon) 3 35
PUMP HORSE POWER  —
3 41
c 12 DEPTH (nearest ) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFULWELLS: [/ T3 | (? o Zj‘ O (nearest ft.)
¥ a7
1 o
WELL HYDROFRACTURED i /@ i 8 9 11 T8 7 51 GAGING HEIGHT f;?'in?grp?;gﬁ?hgf’g"m)
S c 2 above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER e 3 = = 0 LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s o
A WVEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED cs 7 E below (n?g‘;te)st)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49
P LEES‘I_ WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION : St BiEE s 5 LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
N SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
OF SCREEN INCH) ICA L
HEREIN 1S, ACGURATE' AND COMPLETE 1O THE BEST OF WY 58 00 THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. ) from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) |
/ Ly N T3 I
DR;L RS uc NO. M}i DQJ_’ A= GRAVELPACK | ;oo ™ il IOIE’ L"\ <
2 VA S/ IF WELL DRILLED | |
A A T, _ 74 FeAAA, WAS FLOWING WELL e b I <
ATORE = | INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 { ) \4his /
(MUST MATOH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) ! J "MDE USE ONLY ¥ \ QN [
~J —7 (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) \ J R | 9
_Lic. NO. u‘_,,.. D £/ T (ER.O.S.) waQ :/_; \ \1 ‘
S} | | e -
e NPASA
o/ |, /\ \(f e 70 72 : QS 1‘ ®
SITE.SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman = = i B T o \
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) gﬁléﬁgo“ lLr?tSCATOH OTHER DATA i \i

DENV-CR00

COLINTY



EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

Bl1 3 2 1 4 | (a%(éujggggg() STATE OF MARYLAND STATE PERMIT NUMBER
T g 5 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL /71.0 =3 3 = J/Z /
5262635 Pleasetpe " fill in this form completely "°
Date 7eceiv d (APA) B l 3 LOCATION OF WELL
_'574&_& OWNER INFORMATION 401544 L Howard J
8 Mm gb w 13 . 2 8 COUNTY L(H
L Lee Development Group Inc ] | _Temapin Creek J
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 23 SUBDIVISION 42
| 8601 Georgia Ave, Suite 200 [ ¢ SECTION tor 21
36 Street or RFD 55 44 46 48 50
l Silver Spring, Md 20810 | L West Friendship J
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71
DRILLER-INFORMATION MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) L3 1 . 7?»9 gl

> Geomge F. Easterday M WD Q40 | I 76 47 7
Driller's Name 76 License No. 81 B |4
L L: Franklin Easterday‘ inc. | D“RECT?ON OF WELL FROM C s b
Firm Name TOWN (CIR X) 11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30

1 9265 Brown Church Rd.. MT. Airy, Md. 21771

s, 7

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

" sl

20230007
Signature 7\ / | Date 34
B| 2] wWe INFORMATION g o I T
7 5 APPROX. PUMPING RATE ——— 5
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12 ENTERGTEGRLMTT 08" 10
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 500 TAX MAP: /70 BLK: _“J__ PARCEL 1Z
(GAL. PER DAY) 12 20 v

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

.lan\/ff({ @ Hfz-O/C)é |

"IRRIGATION
’E FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL CGUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
IRRIGATION STATE
SIGNATURE INSERT S ==
22 [1] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING - , 4
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL / () (3'{ A u/,/fél 7/ 3.@,/5 &
4 IGNAT /" EXP/DATE
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING N:g R;'H ?/ Cco SEGAS y . p* <P
GEO-THERMAL GRID 5 3 Qeg | 5’ /3 o0 g
SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF &?
A A ;
APPROXIMATE BEPTH OF WELL L 30M | FEET S WREATS BREL o @
- = =5 WITH AN X
= SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL G {‘:\,Eé,.?EST 1.
= 2 wells
JMETHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 3.
BORED (or Augeredj~:7 JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN
- AIERO " AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER
ABLE G REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE
N3 i
other *
N
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS h e 000
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 4 X 000
-4 &
"THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL N ¥ 7
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN N
ABANDONED AND SEALED RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 10C 1

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41

2 [s]

DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

Lo

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
Lo Lo0eGo) L

— . [ £
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 16 79

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER

~

j"“ﬁ#

e g A

*

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

NOTE APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEEDED =

DENV-Permit 97

@ COUNTY



WLI, High Rate Pumping -- reservoir drawdown

s

Page . of T q’\\,(?’\ qVDD

Date -Review

FIELD DATA SHEET
HYDROGEOLOGIC AREA (3) WELL YIELD TEST\

Maryland Well Permit No. 1‘{0 98 —1121) ~ Election District
Location of Property (road) TEM)‘H"M} (LLEEFK. @él vC

‘Subdivision / E&Qﬁpm/ CREEK Lot 2| Block Plat Sec,
Well Driller SASTEKDAY owner LELE ’DEI/ELOPMEA/T
Depth of Well 4/ 00 (033\ [
Distance of Measuring Point({M.P.) above g ound g’L
Static Water Level (S.W.L.) below M.P, i .
' Quw\% 567“ i
3%0

Time pump started  } 2.3 Pumping rate g;ﬁ épn
ft. below M.P,

Total time __ to reach pumping water level
II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes.

PUMPING RATE ‘
CALCULATED FLOW

' WATER LEVEL Time to fill - | FLOW METER READING
TIME ° Below M.P, gal, bucket -~ (if used) (gallons per min.)|.
LY 9 ] Fee, L m hucket~ A& Gpm
joo | 12" | ¢ ser » L .20 ape
pg | o1ealt L A \“ S f§~q“3m
130 | a1y A s B
195 | asa | 4 = gt (3/z7"
Lo | 289" - | yYg /v 13
2185 | 328" 4/2 A | 3%
230 <d o 5 7 YHERER o
guys | 35T |y 7 5 s
oo 1599 &Yz / e BT
S5 | 3Ly 97/ I
12301 29p S5V</ i
[ 244 -:}/‘T& | Lo | '} A jcﬂ)”_




Page of Review

Date

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO - 95 _//>/

Location of property (road) IEQP‘ Cree B e,

Subdivision "'_ifﬂqlol\f\ f Lot 2/ Block Plat Sec.
Well Driller —J§ﬂ$ﬂ££32917! Owner

Depth of well
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground

Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P.

Lo High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown

Time pump Started Pumping rate

Total time to reach pumping water level ft. below M.P.

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. time to fill 5 (if used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket minute)

HD-224




Wi 234 LOUWD L% 049 41U3134b48 ENVIRUNMENIAL HEALIH PAUE WVZ2/B3
L3

' © 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046

’ (410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313~2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

10O ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location: P”‘S., A o
TELLaPW  Chleek 120 Teplyrn] Cveef Drie <= MILD CourT
Subdivision/Property Name Lot#  Road Name

I The well site has been staked by VAN ma L BSSocrTES Tae

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on___ 3-9-07] _ _ (date)and does not require a site inspection.

Vo | sz Tl
0 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department

to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site
location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached
to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/05

Lee DEvEopmENT G fonrP

Moty Fre
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THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT
OF AT LEAST 10,000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOR
INDIVIDUAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL.
IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC
SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THESE EASEMENTS SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID
UPON CONNECTION TO PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS.
RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWERAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.

(PASSED) PERCOLATION TEST SITE: %

(FAILED) PERCOLATION TEST SITE: -’- WELL MN

e

EXISTNG WELL: @) TERRAPIN CREEK
(FORMERLY SCHWABE FARM)

PART OF THE LANDS CONVEYED TO LDG, INC. BY DEED RECORDED |

PROPOSED HOUSE SITE:

ey LIBER 1988 AT FOLIO 258
7 y TAX MAP: 15; GRID: 4 & 5; PARCELS: 12 & 43
PROPOSED WELL SIE: 1§ « 1} SITUATED ON SYKESVILLE AND LIVESTOCK ROAD
e ELECTION DISTRICT No. 3, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE: 1™ = 50°  APRIL, 2007
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mwm COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
WATERAND PROGRAM

TEL: (41 FAX: (410)313-2648
S

mmwu'wummmmwummsmmmmdmw
Inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All lnstalintions mugt comply
MN&WWW&MW&UWWMCMWMW&

ridus mmmmmmm Apprentices mast he under the direct
mmﬂdmﬁaﬂmﬂ]mmmwmmplmhr.wmpinwkwrmam Licenses may be

T & -7 =77 : _
Lot# 7/ WellTag#:HO - 2! /@

mammnmwmmmm Sl
If pump capacity ¢ welk-yiald ahwwﬁumcﬁmwhismdndwmrcmsosmm&& .

£ ahe required - Must circls ons .
Snfaty rupe, if used, attachad to tnslds of wl casing with eye b w7

ae'mm Skewmmmwpw ygf

The water supply Hine Is requived to be at least ten feet from the sepiic tank, pymp chamber, sewage pip
distribution box, draloficlds, end sewage reserve avea. X this ca mbemmp:md.mumm
approval prior to Installation,

A /1

Slgnature oroompangr representative responsible for Inmllauon

mmmm@:}/ 3/&@@ Date Insp. Approved: r)q//%/eo 3

Inspection Date: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36” below grade L 1 on 3 e
Two picce cap installed and attached t casing securely - ©
mwmumm"bemmmmmmupmmy et 01 13 ae)\‘—vc
Sﬁtympemhﬂndhd«hofmnum VA
Corzect well tag attached properly and caging 8" above finished grade ./ o< OAND e H D
Water supply line sleeved adequately at houss connection A’ m/r%/aow@
Adequats gront chestved below pitless adapter :'}2

ED-215(Rav. 6/00) AR (201 7 @ §
(9_ C&E‘iuub (‘)CXM\JOL((D QL{\U\GUK C(‘!‘L_ ?‘D\JC oW\ (P

S :
' 2 ¢ ¥JIOF Z wv AST (O PP \‘—r&?l% M X oo
18/18 3vvd Sevies, - omﬁv‘uv M Svgz.emgae‘ o QU 2163 Barte OO

Tor DEAN WARTE  Aud VEUT iy




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

: . TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

HOWﬂfd County www.hchealth.org

Health Departn‘lent Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

i .
W g
/4&

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - MARCH 1, 2017

September 1, 2017

Homeowner
2010 Terrapin Creek Road
Sykesville, MD 21784

RE: Terrapin Creek, Lot 21
2010 Terrapin Creek Road
Building Permit: B17000254
Well Permit: HO-95-1121

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 8/31/2017. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
4/13/2017. The well construction was completed on 9/11/2007. Water samples were collected on
8/14/2017.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking. This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-
1121. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the
Health Department does not guarantee water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance.
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of
Potability will be issued. Along with submission of a second bacteriological test, turbidity and
Iron must also be tested pre and post treatment. Failure to submit an additional sample and
obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable
as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311,
subject to a fine of up to $500 or-imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a
Maryland certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by
the state of Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/W SP-Labs-2010apr 1 6.pdf



http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20
http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding
for your onsite sewage disposal system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Aythority,

2 A //ﬁ%__

Kevin M. Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/RS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

ce: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

Howard County TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
. Health Departme : www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

September 19, 2017

Catonsville Homes
11175 Stratfield Court
Marriottsville , MD 21104

Re: 2010 Terrapin Creek Road water samples
Dear Catonsville Homes,

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and
total dissolved solids (TDS) from your well water.

Elevated sodium levels in drinking water could affect individuals on low-salt diets.
The action level for sodium is 20 milligrams per liter (mg/L); sodium from your well
measured 9.23 mg/L.

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high
concentrations can affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no
risk to health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L;
chloride from your well measured 20 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant level
for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS from your well measured 179 mg/L.

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the
results of water sampling.

Sincerely,

Sede (Yl

Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.
Howard County Health Department
Well & Septic Program

SCollins@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

Cc: Community Hygiene Program
File



mailto:SCollins@howardcountymd.gov
http:www.hchealth.org

S
‘ i . i Tah Na  Date Racsived
&
S¢nd Report To: State of Maryland llllllllJIINIIIHIIIHIIHIIHIIIHIllllllmllllllllmllllmmlll
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 930002
Division of Environmental Chemistry Recelved 09/01/2017
. Howard County Heal'h‘W TRACE METALS LABORATORY Metals HO-95-1121
Sureau of Envrionmental Health 1770 Ashiland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21205 Do not write above this line
i 5
Columbia, MD 2104 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST
Please Print
Sample ID No: 110 _A45-112| Site Name: Tewizain o 24 County: Hvwwvaad
Sample Source: ) ¢\0 Tervepin Qrecde P Subsoslls Collector: _ S Collins
Street Town or City ] Name
Date Collected: %/ 31 /20 )7} Time Collected: am._|:|5 pm. Phone #: Yio-23-0267
W
Sample Preserved By: O Field O ESRL 0O WMRL o7~ O Central Lab
Preservative Used: 3-HNO; mL.  pH: <°
Sample Type: & Drinking Water O Landfill “Source (Raw Water) O Liquid
TR Catona O Community O Stream O Distribution (Treated) O Solid
Code l:ll:lg y O Non-Community O Sediment O Other

G¥Private
‘peclfy Program: SDWA 0O NPDES O CWA O RCRA O Consumer Products [ Other

Type of Sample Preparation: [0 Total Metals O Total Metals TCLP O Dissolved Metals

(field preparation required)
Remarks: __Samn pre collected Beown  leiltlnean Civie — g dhveadvegat
v Element Results (ppm) v | Element Results (ppm)
Antimony (Sb) Copper (Cu)
Arsenic (As) Lead (Pb)
Barium (Ba) Silver (Ag)
Beryllium (Be) Zinc (Zn)
Cadmium (Cd) Aluminum (Al)
Chromium (Cr) Iron (Fe)
Mercury (Hg) Manganese (Mn)
Nickel (Ni) Calcium (Ca)
Selenium (Se) Magnesium (Mg)
Sodium (Na) 544 Potassium (K)
Thallium (T1) Uranium (U)
Vanadium (V)
Lab Supervisor: Date Reported: / /
. « Phone: (443) 681-3857 eFax: (443) 681-4507

DHMH 4432 (05/15)
SUBMITTER'S COPY



FE State of Maryland

Department of Health
Laboratories Administration i
Division of Environmental Sciences
TRACE METALS LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 lACCREDITED
Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director Cerfificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project No: E18000930 Date Coll.:08/31/2017  Date Received:09/01/2017  Submitted By: Collins

Field ID: HO-95-1121
Lab No.: E18000930002

Method Element Result Units Date Analvzed
EPA 200.7 Sodium 9.23 ppm 09/08/2017
Comments:

S = Ve 5

Gl in, {
Approved by: "Rire LAo Approval date:_09/13/2017

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt



Send Report To:
“Yoward County Health Dept

State of Maryland
DHMH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences

T 6

«

l A R A

3

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 921 002
8930 Stanford Bivd 1770 Ashland Avenue 5;39:3° 59/0172017
Baltimore, Maryland 21205 Inorganic HO-985-1121
; WATER ANALYSIS o
S || Bottle a _ > County
A Number H - q“" W2l Name WCVY@\\" Creek - Lot 21 County \"}T’W&Vd Code E@
- - Data Category
I;I Location__ 2010 1 Cvvopwn  Cycek gd. j«j kel Code
Collector & Submitter
; Collected: Date % [73\ A7 e ! 1; m Phone S, C“’HCVL': Ho- %13- GLE] Code . Ijj
1 CHECK (one per box)
Drinking Water Community - Source (raw water) = Emergency =2
I Landfill — Non-community =l Distribution (treated) 3 Routine = (‘
Stream (| Private = MCL —_ Recheck = Federal | —
D Other 1| | Other (| | Special 3 | Project
; Sampling Type of
F Plant No. I l Station I I I I | Preservation: Iced g jcxd Acid
I ' oottt =
E pH Chlorine: Free : Total Conductance
]I; Notes to Lab/Remarks: g&'\v\r\f‘L\f Celle et Q! f\nrw lkitchren fink — w2  tréabhwent.
CHECK Error :
TESTS TESTS Code RESULTS
Alkalinity (Total)
. Ammonia - N
N/ Chloride
Conductance*,Spec.
Vi Dissolved Solids (Total)
Hardness
Fluoride
Nitrate, N
- Nitrate - Nitrite, N
Sulfate
Total Solids
Turbidity*
Other:

* Results reported in Units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm)
Number of
Tests Requested

Section Chief

DHMH 90-A 05/17 SUBMITTER'’S COPY

Date
Reported




State of Maryland

Department of Health
Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY '
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 IACCREDlTED
Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director Certificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project NoE18000921 Date Coll. 08/31/2017 Date Received 09/01/2017  Submitted By:S. Collins

Field ID: HO-95-1121
Lab No.: E18000921002

Analyte Method Result Units Date Analvzed

Chloride SM 4500-CI E 20 mg/L 09/01/2017

Total Dissolved Solids SM 2540C 179 mg/L 09/01/2017
Comments:

Approved by: M gﬁ‘_u!,.; Approval date: 09/07/2017

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA150.1, EPA 353.2, EPA 375.2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN, QCM-CN.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:\EnviroFinal-InorganicsA.rpt



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (41(!) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554 ‘FAX (410) 848-0298

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 116404 Account #: 1045
Reference: Catonsville Homes Lot 21 Companv: Atlantic Blue Water Services
Location: 2010 Terrapin Creek Requested By: Mark Mather
Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 8/14/2017 1056 Site: Well Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/14/2017 1304 Treatment: None -
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.2
Collected By: K. Sweeney 6526KS Well #: HO-95-1121
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD  DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <l.0 -~ MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223 8/15/2017/ 0800 / CRS
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 ~ MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM209223 8/15/2017 / 0800/ CRS
Nitrate 845 ~ mg/L 10 601 8/14/2017/ 1600 / CCH
Turbidity 226 - NTU <10 SM202130B 8/14/2017/ 1630/ CRS
Sand NS * mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric ~ 8/14/2017 / 1630/ CRS
£
~ & ’

NOTES
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
pH tested on site, chlorine tested in lab
Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
7 ND:None Detected
8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
9 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
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Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B17000254
Date Reported: 8/15/2017

MD State Certification # 133





